

CITY COUNCIL

MAYOR MARY MENDOZA

VICE MAYOR MARY SOLORIO

COUNCILMEMBER
JOEL FAJARDO

COUNCILMEMBER VICTORIA GARCIA

COUNCILMEMBER PATTY LOPEZ

UNSCHEDULED VACANCY NOTICE

City of San Fernando
Parks, Wellness, and Recreation Commission

The San Fernando City Council is now accepting applications for appointment to the San Fernando Parks, Wellness, and Recreation Commission ("Commission") to fill one (1) unscheduled vacancy for the term of office from the date of appointment through December 2025 and shall continue in the position until replaced by the appointing City Councilmember or until the member resigns.

Applicants must be at least 18 years old and reside within the City jurisdiction. It is encouraged that applicants be involved or employed in the field of Parks, Wellness, and Recreation, and culture or related subjects. Commissioners receive a monthly meeting attendance stipend of \$100.00.

The Parks, Wellness, and Recreation Commission consists of five (5) Commission members. During the Commission's annual reorganization, Commissioners must choose members to serve as Chair and as Vice Chair; and the terms of office shall be for one (1) year or until successors are chosen.

Monthly Meetings are held on the second Thursday, beginning at 6:30 p.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers, at 117 Macneil Street, San Fernando, California 91340.

Applications will be accepted from December 18, 2024, until the vacancy is filled. For additional information, please contact Julia Fritz, City Clerk at (818) 898-1204 or via email at cityclerk@sfcity.org.

Julio Salcedo, Director of Recreation and Community Services

Dated this 18th day of December, 2024 City of San Fernando, California

Julia Fritz, CMC City Clerk

CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT

117 Macneil Street San Fernando California 91340

(818) 898-1204

IA

cc: Mayor Mary Mendoza

WWW.SFCITY.ORG